

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 14553 of 2024

=====

BABARBHAI GANDABHAI RABARI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. CHINTAN DAVE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 29/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Notice**, returnable on **29.11.2024**. Learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent – State.

In the meantime, the investigation shall go on, however, charge-sheet shall not be filed without prior permission of this Court.

Direct service is permitted.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SLOCK BAROT